The minimum contiguous area for NOS is 7,500 square feet, provided that not more than 15% of the 

required NOS shall be included in areas less than 10,000 square feet. 

5. The minimum horizontal dimension for NOS is seventy-five (75) feet. 

6. Where the minimum finished lot size is twenty-four thousand (24,000) square feet or less, NOS shall not 
be allowed on individual lots and must be placed in common tracts. 

7. If land designated as NOS is located in a common tract owned by a homeowners association, the property 
shall be maintained through a common maintenance agreement.